The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET L o %/

McHENRY, ILLiNoIS 60050
TeELEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsimiLg: 815.344.5280

THOMA.S J. POPOVICH , Magrg. J. Voce
www, popovichlaw.com e

Hans A, Mast por : JaMmEs P, Turtas

Joun A. Kornakt RoaerT J. LUuMBER

DiaNa M. REITER TrERESA M. FREEMAN

July 16, 2012

NorthwestCommunity Hospital

MEDICAL RECORDS/PATIENT BILLING
800 W. Central Road '

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Re: Patient: Paul Dulberg
Date of Birth: 03/19/1970
Date of Service: 06/28/2011 to present

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that the above-captioned person is represented by the LAW OFFICES OF
THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C. We respectfully request the following information:

. Complete copy of the patient’s file with your facility, including correspondence,
doctor/nurse notes and therapy records from 06/28/11 to present; and

. [temized bills for services rendered,

Attached please find a HIPAA authorization signed by our client/your patient permitting the
release of the foregoing documents being requested.

Please direct these documents back to my attention by mailing the information to the address
listed above. Thank you for your prompt attention to this request.

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.

Very truly yours,

Alarie Dullum,
Paralegal

*2,- / Q/é 5 ‘3{' Z_ WAUKEGAN QFFICE

210 Norre MARTIN LUTHER
KinG Jr. AVENUE
"Also Licensed in Wisconsin WAUREGAN, IL 60085




HIPAA AUTHORIZATION FORM

PATIENT NaMe: Uyl Dl b{’,@

DATE OF BIRTH: 3/ 1€/ 71D

DATE OF SERVICE: (|3 Hp- Pf@@’bt,
i

(11)
PURSUANT TO 735 ILCS 5/8-2001, 735 ILCS 5/8-2003 OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES
AND HIPAA, I HEREBY AUTHORIZE USE OR DISCLOSURE OF PROTECTED HEALTH
INFORMATION ABOUT ME AS DESCRIBED BELOW.

1. The following specific person or clags of persons or facility is authorized to make the
requested use or disclosure: ' '

Medical Provider: N{\FH’]U] 25¢, (‘ﬂm muri "'9 . H’OSPI"‘CLO | .

2. TheLaw Offices of Thomas J. Popevich, P.C., mayreceive disclosure of protected health
information about me.

3. The specific information that should be disclosed is: a copy of my entire hospital record
and/or information in connection with the hospitalization/treatment date(s). Ifully understand that iy entire
hospital record may contain mental health and developmental disabiities, alcohol and/or drug abuse, and/or

disclosed pursuant to this authorization may be re-disclosed by health information or medical records. Imay
inspect and arrange for photocopiss of the records/healthcare information that are to be discloged.

4. lunderstand that the information used or disclosed may be subject to re-disclosure by the
person or class of persons or facility receiving it, and would then no longer be protected by federal privacy
regulations.

5. I may revoke this aﬁﬂmriiation by notifying flws_at€ice 0'1[ oo R@\/ AN

ornot I sign the authorization.
6. THIS AUTHORIZATION EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF MY SIGNATURE.

7. This information for which I am authorizing disclosure will be used for the purpose of my
legal action being handled by my attorneys, Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.

K 160 ) Jfy— | 1/

SIGNATURE OF PATIENT OMEGAL REPRESENTATIVE Date

If signed by legal representative, relationship to patient;

Adasio W AR

Signature of witness - Date



- i/@‘k& August 28, 2012 ,a) ‘Q&d’%

IMDS Investigations, Inc. :
F.0. Box 309

NcHenry, IL, 60051
(815) 344-4657 (800) 988-6374 , (815) 344-4831 Fax

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
Invoice

"THOMAS J. POPOVICH P.C.
3416 W, ELM ST.
MCHENRY IL 60050

815.344.3797 Business
815.344.5280 Fax

N

Reference Job #59131 when remitting.
Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Rabin S. Greene vs Nadir A. Malley,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA176Nadir A. Malley
- McHenry County Bad Address 1 at 55 per $55.00

Fee for Non Service: $55.00

Reference Job #59135 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Fee for Service: $55.00
Paul Dulberg vs Bill McGuire,

Docket Number: 12LA178Summons - Bill McGuire
Reference Job #59136 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Paul Dulberg vs Caroline McGuire,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA178SummonsCaroline McGuire
Reference Job #59137 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Fee for Service: $5.00

Fee for Service: $55.00
Paul Dulberg vs David Gagnon,

Docket Number: 12L A178Summons - David Gagnon
Reference Job #59138 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Jourdan M. Neiss vs Travis M. White,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA177SummonsTravis M. White
Reference Job #59139 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Steven M. Fino vs Daniel R. Heideman,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA175SummonsDaniel R. Heideman

Fee for Service: $55.00

Fee for Service: $55.00



?Q\T\Q ) August 26,2012 - _._'\‘ja\-,j@a,c%

DS Investigations, Inc.
P.0. Box 309

McHenry, IL, 80051
{815) 344-4657 (800) 988-8374 |, {815) 344-4831 Fax

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
Invoice

“THOMAS J. POPOVICH P.C.
3416 W. ELM ST.
MCHENRY IL 60050 -
815.344,3797 Business
815.344.5280 Fax

o —— n—l

Reference Job #59131.when remitting.
Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Robin 8. Greene vs Nadir A, Malley,
Docket/Case Number: 12L.A176Nadir A. Malley

Fee for Non Service: $55.00

McHenry County Bad Address 1 at 55 per $55.00

Reference Job #59135 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Fee for Service: $55.00
Faul Dulberg vs Bill McGuire,

Docket Number: 12LA178Summons - Bill McGuire
Reference Job #59136 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Faul Dulberg vs Caroline McGulire,
Docket/Case Number; 12LA178SummonsCaroline McGuire
Reference Job #59137 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Fee for Service: $5.00

Fee for Service: $55.00
Paul Dulberg vs David Gagnon,

Docket Number: 12LA178Summons - David Gagnon
Reference Job #59138 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Jourdan M. Neiss vs Travis M. White,
Dlocket/Case Number: 12LA177SummonsTravis M. White
Reference Job #59139 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 4, 2012

SSteven M. Fino vs Daniel R. Heideman,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA175SummonsDaniel R. Heideman

Fee for Service: $55.00

Fee for Service; $55.00



o

:-'\(@\90 August 28,2012 - f}\o@aﬂg

MDS Investigations, Inc.
P.0. Box 309

McHenry, IL, 60051
(815) 344-4657 (800) 988-5374 | (815) 344-4831 Fax

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
invoice

THOMAS J. POPOVICH P.C.
3416 W. ELM ST.
MCHENRY 1L 60050

815.344.3797 Business
815.344.5280 Fax

Reference Job #59131 when remitting.
Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Robin S. Greene vs Nadir A. Malley,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA176Nadir A, Malley

Fee for Non Service: $55.00

McHenry County Bad Address 1 at 55 per $55.00

Reference Job #59135 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Fee for Service: $55.00
Paul Dulberg vs Bill McGuire,

Docket Number: 12LA178Summons - Bill McGuire '
Reference Job #59136 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Paul Dulberg vs Caroline McGuire,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA178SummonsCaroline McGuire
Reference Job #59137 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 18, 2012

Fee for Service: $5.00

Fee for Service: $55.00
Paul Dulberg vs David Gagnon,

Docket Number: 12LA178Summons - David Gagnon
Reference Job #59138 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Jourdan M. Neiss vs Travis M. White,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA177SummonsTravis M. White
Reference Job #59139 when remitting.

Originally billed on June 4, 2012

Steven M. Fino vs Daniei R. Heideman,
Docket/Case Number: 12LA175SummonsDaniel R. Heideman

Fee for Service: $55.00

Fee for Service: $55.00



Bill To: ‘Thomas Popovich: P.C. 2008
3416 W. Elm Strect ’
McHenry IL 60050

Phone: 815-344-3797 .
Fax: 815-344-5280

New New New New New

Our Email Address is now

minutemanmchentry@comcast.net

PLEASE NOTE

Ship To:  Thomas Popovich, P.C. 2008

3416 W. Elm Street
McHenry IL. 860050

Phone; 815-344-3797
Fax: 815-344-5280

Description Price
eit%(Job 119714) $6.56

Invoice Total 56.56

Bélance Due $6.56

Salesperson: Tom

Terms: Net 30 days

Thank you,
Authorized Signature:

39¢ DIGITAL COLOR COPIES - DUR EVERYDAY LOW PRICE

815.344.1404

i




186521830208 From: Kewvin Confoy

2012-08-21 089:06:00 GMT-0S:00

—age 1 of 1

To

CASE UPDATE REQUEST
Fax to {704) 831-5411
Phone {866) 709-1100 X 121
To: Hans Mast From: Heather Haliman
Fax: 18153445280 Date: >:mrmﬁ 21,2012
Ref: Case Updates Pages 1

Dear Hans Mast,

Global Financial retains a Security Interest/Lien in any proceeds due to from the legal claim(s) below in which you represent him/her.
We appreciate your efforts updating our files.

7N

CaselD Name \_v_.m.m.uﬁn_._.w_m The Current Status Of Each Client Medical Facility

265065 Paul Dulbearg ﬂ Pending/? Settled (Need Payoff) / No Longer Represent Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake,
LLC

Next Time:

Email: E S\M\@A&%g &\S‘i (confidential “one-click” updates)

Please complete this update and fax or email it back. If you would like to speak with me, please call {866) 708-1100 x121.

Sincerely, Fax to ANOn: 831-5411 or Awmwv 301-3302
You may scan and email to hhallman@medchex.org

. Attorney Financing Now Available
Heather Hallman For Attorney Financing Call (877) 584-9044 [bkAttyID]
Case Update Manager




*x% Transmit Conf.Report »x:x

fug 21 2012 10:24am
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LAW OFFICE T POPOVICH Fax 1-815-344-5280
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Fax to {704} 831-5411
Phone {866) 708-1100 X 121

CASE UPDATE REQUEST
Tot  Hons Mest Frotm: Haather Haliman
Fax: 18153445280 Date: h:m:m.ﬁ 21,2012
Ref: . Case Updstes

Dear Hans Mast,

Pages 1

Giobal Financial retains 2 Sequrity InterestiLizn in any proceeds due to feam the lagal claimf{s} belew in which yau represent him/&er.
We aporeciate your efforts updating our files.

N
CaselD Name | Prease Cirgle The Current Status Of Each Client Madical Farillty :
285065 Paul Dulherg X:&:w\a Settled {Need Pavoff] / No Longer Represant Dpen Advanced MR! of Round Lake,
Lc
Email: mm%\éb&\h g X {confidential “one-click” updates)

Please complete this update and fax or email it back. 1f you would like to speak with me; please call [B66] 709-1100x321.

Fax to (704) 831-5411 or {888) 301-3362.
You may scan and email to hhallman@medchex.org

Sincerely,

Hezther Haliman
Case Uiate Manager

Attorney Financing Now Available
For Attorney Financing Call (877 5849044

[blAtty D]




"Bill To: Thomas Popovich, B.C. 2008 . Ship To:

3416 'W. Elm Street
McHenry 1L 60050

Phone: 815-344-3797
Fax: 815-344-5280

New New New New New

Our Email Address is now
minutemanmchenry@comcast.net

PLEASE NOTE

Thomas ‘F‘bpovich, P.C.2008
‘3416 W. Elm Street

McHenry IL 60050

Phone: 815-344-3797
Fax: 815-344-5280

Description

Price

6 Color- Dulberg (Job 119189) 37.34
Invaice Total $7.34

Balance Due §7.34

Salesperson: Tom

Terms: Net 30 days

Thank you,
Authorized Signature:

39¢ DIGITAL COLOR COPIES - OUR EVERYDAY LOW PRICE
$15.544.1404




Bili To: Thomas Popovich. P.C.2008 .~ ShipTo: Thomas Popovich; P,C: 2008

3416 W. Eim Street 3416 W. Elm Street
McHenry IL 60050 - McHenry IL 60050

) Phone: 815-344-3797 Phone: 815-344-3797
Fax; 815-344-5280 Fax: 815-344-5280

New New New New New

Our Email Address is now
minutemanmchentry@comcast.net

PLEASE NOTE

Description Price
6 Color-Dulberg (Job 119269) ¥7.34
6 Color-McKenzie (Job 119271) ¥7.34
12 Color- Olga Navarro (Job 119270) 39.68
Sub Total $24.36

Invoice Total $24.36

Balance Due $24.36

Salesperson. Tom

Terms: Net 30 days

Thank you,
Authorized Signature:

815.:344.71404




URBANSKI REPORTING COMPANY, INC, | Invoice
460 Lake Avenue ;

Crystal Lake, IL 60014
312-977-1777 815-356-6140 Tax ID 36-3960092 3/20/2013 12638

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
Mr. Hans Mast

3416 W. Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

4/9/13 4/19/2013

Dulberg v Gagnon
deps of McArtor, C McGuire and W McGuire
rptr: P Erickson
regular delivery

appearance 3.5 40.00 140.060
original McArtor 61 3.60 219.60
copy C McGuire 108 2.50 270.00
copy W. McGuire 53 2.50 132.50

Thank you for your business!

*%% All payments will be electronically deposited and
debited from your account. Any attempt to stop
payment will be assessed a $30 service fee.***



Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Telephone: 815-344-3797
Facsimile: 815-344-5280

CHECK REQUEST

PAYABLE TO: MICHAEL McARTOR
4606 Hayden Court
McHenry, IL 60051

FOR: Subpoena for Deposition
CLIENT: PAUL DULBERG
AMOUNT: $35.00

DATE: February 21, 2013

REQUESTED BY:  Sheila
NEEDED BY:  February 21, 2013

Thanks!

S:WaiULBERG, PAUL\Checks\Mike McArior sub dep 2-21-13,0pd



Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Telephone: 815-344-3797
Facsimile: 815-344-5280

CHECK REQUEST
PAYABLE TO: Midwest RO1
FOR: Medical Records
CLIENT: Dulberg, Paul
AMOUNT: $46.25
DATE: July 27, 2012

REQUESTED BY: Alarie

Thank Youl!!




Bill To: Thomas Popovich, P.C. 2008 . Ship To:

3416 W. Elm Street
McHenry IL. 60050

Phone: 815-344-3797
Fax: 815-344-5280

Thomas Popovich, P.C. 2008
3416 W. Eim Street
McHenry IL 60050

Phone: 815-344-3797
Fax: 815-344-5280

New New New New New

Our Email Address is now

minutemanmchenry@comcast.net

PLEASE NOTE
Description | _ Pricé
25 Color copies- Dulburg (Job 120494) - .$9.75
Invoice Total | 8 9 .75
Balance Due $9.75

Salesperson: Tom

Terms: Net 30 days

Thank you,
Authorized Signature:

LOFIES - OUR EVERYDAY LOW PRI

815.344.1404

e e MR v gt

e




PAYABLE TO:

FOR:
CLIENT:
AMOUNT:

DATE:

o PV,Q"PO@ LNk

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Telephone: 815-344-3797
Facsimile: 815-344-5280

CHECK REQUEST

MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic
Medical Billing

Dulberg, Paul

$20.00

July 12, 2012

REQUESTED BY:  Alarie

Thank You!!



© Antond “khouri, MD, FACS, FIGS
© Gary A. Kronen, MD

. . " . Paul E. Papierski, MD
M[dAmenca Taruna Madhav Crawford, MD
. . Marcus G. Talerico, MD
Hand to Shoulder Clinic Gregory E. Crovetti, MD
. . : . _ Jeremy T. Bell, PA-C
o o ' ‘ Thomas M. Hunt, OPA-C, MBA .

June 15, 2012
The Law Offices Of Thomas 1. Popovich P.C.
3416 W.Elm Street
McHenry, Iinois 60050
| Dear Mr. Thomas J. Popovich:
We axe in receipt of your letter dated June 11, 2012,

In orcder to accommedate your request, we will first need to be in receipt of the $20.00 copy

fee. T his is in accordance with Public Act 95-480, which has been updated on January 20th,
2010m. | .

TOTAL: $20.00

The request was made for medical records for the folloMng patient:

Name: Paul Dulberg
DoB: .o 03/19/1970
SSN* xx-1-4001

Once -we have received this fee, we will forward the reports to you as soon as possible. If you
have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

~ Thank you in advance.

‘Samzantha McDermott, MA -
MidAmmerica Orthopaedics

1419 Peterson Road

Libertyville, IL 60048

(Located in Butterfield Square Mall)

. Ph: 8<47.247.0547 Fax: 847.247.0540

Lo0~Loo'd apzes | I I OPG0LbZiP8 1G190 - ZLOT/GL/80



Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.

3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050 -
Telephone: 815-344-3797
Facsimile: 815-344-5280

CHECK REQUEST

PAYABLE TO:
FOR:

CLIENT:
AMOUNT:

DATE:

REQUESTED BY:

Thank You!!

Associated Neurology, S.C.
Medical Records

Dulberg, Paul

$33.17

February 15, 2012

Alarie



AsSOCIATED NEUROLOGY, S.C.
- : ' . MITGHELL S. GROBMAN, M.D.
- ‘Karen F. LEvIn, MLD.

February 3, 2012

Thomas Popvich_,"]:?C o
3416 W Elm Street .
McHenry, IL. 60050

RE: Dulberg, Pazui. o
DOB: 3/19/1970
SSN: 'xxx—-x‘x~400~1

To Whom It May Concem

~ Wearein recelpt of 'your written request for medlcal reoords relatlve 1o the above patient. .
Our fee for copies of office notes and an itemized medical bill is $33.17. ‘Our office
policy is to rclease only our doctors’ notes. Therefore, no third party records w111 be
prov1ded These should be obtained from the or1g1nal source. :

If you wish to receive a oomprehenswe natratwe medical report, moludmg hlstory,
physical, radlology and dlagnostlc test interpretations, ireatment and progn051s the fee is
$925.00. _ _

If you are requesting copies of medical records, they will be sent shortly after receipt of
your check. Narrative reports will be sent within two weeks of receipt of “your check.

_Sincerely,

(e

Cheryl Kinsley
- Associated Neurology, S.C.

Tax ID # 36-3949782

1900 HoLuster Drive, Surre 250, LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048
PHONE {847) 549-0055 « FAX (847) 549-0404
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PAYABLE TO:

FOR:
CLIENT:
AMOUNT:

DATE:

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Telephone: 815-344-3797
Facsimile: 815-344-5280

CHECK REQUEST

McHenry County Circuit Clerk
Filing Fee

Dﬁlberg, Paul

$241.00

May 9, 2012

REQUESTED BY: Alarie

Thank You!!
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o LU 10 I LLH BT R 1406362  From: Tanair Caotto
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Madical Lien Finance
14 Mamaroneck Ave,
3rd Floor
White Plains, NY 10601

www.medchex.org

*MRI *Epidurals *Anesthesia *Orthopedic *Hospital
To: Hans Mast Esq. From: KeelatWalker
Fax: 1(815)344-5280 Date: January 30, 2012
Re: Paul Dulberg Pages 2

Dear Hans Mast,

The above mentioned would like to be admitted to for an MR or other diagnostic testing. In order
to approve your client on a lien basis please sign the attached Letter of Protection and complete
our shott Case Questionnaire. | may be reached at (866) 709-1100 x109.

MRI CASE QUESTIONAIRE

Case Type? Auto/Work Comp / Other Liability Established? Yes / No

Incident Date 6'25’ - I( Property Damage $ Driver or Passenger (circle)

Degree of Impact (circle) Light / Moderate / Heavy Date of first ER Visit?

What type of care has your client had {(circ/e):  Ambulance ER Care Chiropractic/PT XRay

Z

Defendant’s Insurance Limits $ - Plaintif's UIM Policy Limits &

Yaour previous experience with the Defendants Insurance Co.?@ Moderate / Poor [ Terrible
Will the settlement check come to your office? I No Est time until settlement?

Did client have similar Prior Injuries that you are aware of? Yes

Your comments? C{Nﬂ\vx S;.a:u) ﬁf{“(":d,bd&- - D_QF (Uﬂ- /ﬂ/\j’\

Completed by: 'Zf' L]V\'% . [ PhonefEmail: f\ (xSm | 5 L'/ VS? 9,7

Return via Confidential Fax (888) 317-0260

Box 828, Katonah, NY 10536 Phone (866) 709-1100 Fax (888) 317-0260



Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 W. Elm St.
McHenry, 1L 60050

CHECK REQUEST

To:  Copy-Rite

For: Medical Records & Bills

File: Dulberg, Paul (HAM) If

Amt: $62.10

Date:December 12, 2011

By: Alarie
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